CITY OF CHEVIOT
STATE OF OHIO

ORDINANCE NO. 14 -

TO SET NEW RATES FOR THE USAGE OF CITY FACILITIES AT THE HARVEST HOME PARK AND
THE CHEVIOT FIELDHOUSE; AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.

WHEREAS, on April 16, 2013, by Ordinance No. 13-5, this council set new rates for the usage of
the city facilities at the Harvest Home Park and the Cheviot Field House; and

WHEREAS, on January 1, 2014, by Ordinance No. 14-1, this council revised those rates for the
usage of the city facilities at the Harvest Home Park and the Cheviot Field House; and

WHEREAS, this council has received feedback from the community regarding the previously set
rates, has conducted additional research regarding the cost to operate the municipal facilities,
has compared the city’s rental rates with those of neighboring political jurisdictions, and has
determined that some changes to the existing rates are necessary; ‘

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHEVIOT, STATE OF
OHI0, TWO-THIRDS OF ALL MEMBERS THEREOF CONCURRING, THAT:

Section 1. There is hereby approved a new rate schedule for the usage of the city facilities at
the Harvest Home Park and the Cheviot Fieldhouse. A copy of the new rate schedule is
attached hereto and made a part hereof as “Exhibit A.” The new rates shall be effective for all
new contracts issued by the Recreation Commissioner. Existing contracts shall continue at the
rate in effect at the time of the contract.

Section 2. This ordinance shall be an emergency measure for the health, safety, and welfare of
the citizens of Cheviot and shall take effect immediately. The emergency is necessary in order
to allow the city to remain competitive in the provision of recreational facilities.
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CERTIFICATION OF PUBLICATION

I, Jenny M. Eilermann, Clerk of the Council of the City of Cheviot, Ohio, hereby certify that the
foregoing ordinance, or a succinct summary, was published in the Western Hills Press, a
newspaper of general circulation in the City of Cheviot, Ohio, in accordance with Section 731.21
of the Ohio Revised Code, on the following dates :

1) 12014, and

2) ,2014.

Jenny M. Eilermann
Clerk of Council



Harvest Home Park

Front Shelter w/ walk-in
Front Shelter w/ kitchen
Front Shelter, lodge & kitchen
Back shelter
Barn
Lodge

01to0 99

100 to 170
Lodge Bartender
Monthly Meeting
Individual Meeting
Festival / Money Making Event

Cheviot Fieldhouse Rentals

Upper Hall (450 people)
Bball/Vball Gym Time (per hr)

Lower Level
1t0 99
100 to 170
Monthly Meeting
ind. Meeting

Resident
S 105.00
S 165.00
S 345.00
S 75.00
S 100.00
$ 175.00
S 320.00
$ 75.00
S 500.00
$ 75.00
S 1,325.00
Resident
$ 520.00
S 30.00
$25/hr w/ 200 hours or

more / calendar year

W W Wn n

175.00
320.00
490.00

75.00

Non-Resident

W n v unn

s
S
$
Not Available
Not Available

$

Non-Resident

$

S
Not Available
Not Available

190.00
250.00
565.00
160.00
150.00

315.00

470.00
125.00

1,815.00

815.00
50.00

315.00
470.00




